TOWN OF WINDSOR, COUNTY OF BROOME, STATE OF NEW YORK Authorizing Town of Windsor Representatives as Signers Regarding Bank Accounts RESOLUTION #44-2023

PRESENT: Supervisor Mark Odell Deputy Supervisor Daniel Colwell Councilman Gary M. Hupman Councilman Timothy Harting Councilman Daniel R. Price

> Offered By: Second By:

IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor that the following individuals are authorized parties/signers for the following Banks/Accounts, **effective 1/1/2024**:

<u>Chemung Canal Trust Company (Windsor Town Court Town Justice Colpitts</u> <u>Checking):</u>

Dennis T. Colpitts, Town Justice OR Mark Odell, Town Supervisor

CERTIFICATION

I, Elizabeth Pfister, do hereby certify that I am the Town Clerk of the Town of Windsor and that the foregoing constitutes a true, correct and complete copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Windsor at a meeting thereof held at the Windsor Town Hall, 124 Main Street, Windsor, NY on 13th day of December, 2023. Said resolution was adopted by the following vote:

Supervisor Mark Odell -Deputy Supervisor Daniel Colwell -Councilman Gary M. Hupman – Councilman Timothy Harting -Councilman Daniel R. Price -

Motion Resolution Adopted:

Elizabeth Pfister, Town Clerk Town of Windsor